Sayles, Michael

From:

Sent: 01 August 2017 17:26

To: FPhoenix HCE'

Subject: Security Guard Services - Preston New Road highway verge areas
Dear

Thank you for your email.

As you can appreciate the verge areas at the Cuadrilla site are very contentious areas and senior
officers here have had briefings with Cabinet members etc as to the way forward and looking at
the highway powers we have .

| am instructed to let you know that we will not be intending to continue contracting with you for
security on the verge areas after next week and would even ask if Phoenix HCE would be willing
o cease the security contract even before that end date.

The Temporary Traffic Regulation Order made today enables Cuadrilla and their security to enter
the highway areas. The Order is made because of their works on or near the highway. It is hoped
that this will prevent the highway verge areas from being occupied by tents and towers again.

We have hugely appreciated your help in this matter and realise that there is still the footage of
the enforcement to come over. It may also be that further enforcement will be required at or near
this location given the protester activity and and | hope that you might be happy to again
guote for and take instructions from us re any further action in the future.

Please let me know If you are content to change the agreement and end the contract for security
early or whether it will continue until the 9"

| look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards,

Lancashire County Councll
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From: Phoenix HCE
Sent: 01 August 2017 15:55

To: @lancashire.gov.uk>; @lancashire.gov.uk>
Subject: Security Guard Services Review and Planning

Dear

As you're no doubt aware, as at tomorrow we will be starting week 4 of 4 for the security services at the Preston
New Road site.

Would either or both of you be available for a telephone call to discuss how the service has been for you and for me

to answer any questions you may have? It would also be helptul to understand what the council’s future plans are
for security at the site after the 4 weeks is completed.

I’'m available all day Thursday and Friday and can arrange conference facilities if either day is suitable for you.

| look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards
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